

Our ref: 1089234 6 April 2018

Andrew Peacher

???

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

Dear Birmingham City Council,

1a What Is meant by a control Management system when experimenting with this technology?

1b Who is the telecoms supplier or supplier of this experimental technology?

1 c is this new 5g technology is it safe to be near for people and birds?

1 d can you 100 percent this will never kill a animal or human?

1 e Can this technology be used to spy or listen to peoples private conversations or video their actions with in their own homes?

1 f What is the cost to the tax payer for using this 5g experimental technology per population or per person or per budget.

1 e Can this technology cause mental health issues in the area?

Response

We confirm that Birmingham City Council do not hold this information. Our service area have suggested these questions should be directed to the Telecoms providers or Central Government Health Advisors.

Please quote the reference number 1089234 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within

two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Corporate Information Governance Team PO Box 16366 Birmingham B2 2YY

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Corporate Information Governance Team

Re Use of Public Sector Information

Where Birmingham City Council is the copyright holder of any information that may be released, re-use for personal, educational or non-commercial purposes is permitted without further reference to the City Council. Where the re-use is for other purposes, such as commercial re-use, the applicant should notify the City Council in writing to seek approval or agree terms for re-use